

The cut-throat competition in the telecom sector has affected not only the revenues of mobile operators but also the government. In 2017, the licence fee and spectrum usage charges (SUC) collected by the government declined 18.78 per cent and 32.81 per cent, respectively, due to decrease in the telcos revenues.

According to Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (Trai), which has released the financial and subscriber data for 2017, adjusted gross revenue (AGR) of telecom industry declined by 18.87 per cent to ₹1.6 trillion in 2017 from ₹1.9 trillion in 2016.

As the licence fee and SUC are collected on an operator's AGR, the licence fee collected for 2017 declined to ₹29.76 billion from ₹59.75 billion in 2016. Similarly, SUC declined to ₹50.89 billion in 2017 from ₹75.74 billion last year.

Gross revenue of telecom operator declined to ₹2.55 trillion in 2017 from ₹2.79 trillion last year, a drop of 8.56 per cent.

With the entry of Reliance Jio in 2016, the telecom industry had undergone a disruption. The operator had launched its services free of cost for a few months and after that also, the pricing was very low due to which it amassed a huge subscriber base in very short span of time. However, fearing their subscribers would move to Jio, the incumbent operators also reduced their

it's no surprise that in 2017 all the telecom operators have reported a decline in AGR barring Jio, whose AGR grew by 2563.90 per cent to ₹74.66 billion in 2017 from a loss of ₹3.03 billion in 2016.

Jio's AGR grew as it started charging customers for services by ending freebies whereas others AGR declined as they were forced to match tariffs with Jio. There were 13 mobile service providers operational in 2016 which reduced to 12 in 2017 with Videocon closing down its mobile services business. By the end of 2017, Reliance Communications (RCom), Sistema Shyam (merged with RCom) and Quadrant closed their operations. Average Revenue per user (ARPU) per month declined from ₹18.65 in 2016 to ₹13.39 in 2017. During the year, number of wireless telephone subscribers increased to 1,167.44 million. Bharti Airtel continued to be the market leader.

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ोदा
Bank of Baroda
India's International Bank

www.bankofbaroda.co.in

TENDER NOTICE

Bank of Baroda (on behalf of its sponsored RRBs) invites Request for Proposal for Selection of Service Provider for Supply, Installation, Integration and Maintenance of Information Security and Network Devices at Bank of Baroda sponsored RRB's Data Center, Disaster Recovery Center & NDR.

Details are available under Tenders section on Bank's website: www.bankofbaroda.co.in

"Addendum", if any, shall be issued on Bank's website under Tenders section.

Bidders should refer the same before final submission of the proposal. Last date for receipt of the application - **29th May, 2018 by 03.00 p.m.**

Place: Mumbai **General Manager**
Date: 05.05.2018 **(IT Operations)**

SIKSHA 'O' ANUSANDHAN

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

Declared U/S 3 of the UGC Act, 1956

Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India

Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

Approved by AICTE

International Accreditation by ABET, USA

ADMISSION NOTICE

Apply online for Admission to B.Tech. Program
at ITER through **JEE (MAIN) - 2018 Rank**

MHRD, NIRF India Rankings 2018

✓ 38th Best Institution in Overall Category

✓ 24th Best in University Category

Scholarship
to the
meritorious
students.

APPLY ONLINE : FROM 3RD MAY 2018



Log on to...

www.soa.ac.in

Email : saat2018@soa.ac.in



Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018

(₹ in Crore except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended			Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Year ended	
		31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2017 (Audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2017 (Audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2017 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	423.73	460.03	512.88	1808.30	2084.74	1958.17	2257.80
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	41.95	55.79	73.29	202.14	348.10	194.35	353.19
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	41.95	55.79	73.29	202.14	348.10	194.35	353.19
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	26.79	36.41	48.80	131.08	228.03	125.27	232.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.96	36.11	48.13	131.33	226.92	125.21	234.27
6	Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	—	—	—	899.39	787.07	916.89	806.70
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	1.36	1.84	2.47	6.64	11.55	6.38	11.76
9	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	1.36	1.84	2.47	6.64	11.55	6.38	11.76

Notes:

i) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4th May, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

ii) The above results is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.indocount.com.

iii) The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

iv) The Board has recommended Final Dividend of ₹0.40 per equity share (20%) of ₹2/- per share, subject to the approval of shareholders at ensuing Annual General Meeting.

v) The Company mainly operates only in one segment namely "Textiles" and hence segment details are not required to be published.

vi) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai
Date : 4th May, 2018

Anil Kumar Jain
Executive Chairman
DIN 00086106

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Halkanangale, District Kolhapur 416 109, Maharashtra.
Tel No. (230) 2483105 Fax No. (230) 2483275

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972 | www.indocount.com | icilinvestors@indocount.com

आहे. त्यासाठीच्या 'महाआयटी-सेक्टराच्याकडे असेल, असे केंद्राचे गुरुवारी मुख्यमंत्री फडणवीस यांचे म्हणणे आहे. तसेच देशाच्या विकासामध्ये महिलांची भूमिका अत्यंत महत्त्वाची असून त्यांनीदेखील यासाठी अविरत प्रयत्न केले

रागाच्या भरात

मुंबई, दि. ४ (प्रतिनिधी) : पतीने पत्नीची निर्घुण हत्या केल्याची घटना भांडुपमध्ये घडली आहे. या घटनेमध्ये पतीने पत्नीचे हात-पाय बांधून चाकूने तिचा गळा घिरून निर्घुण हत्या करण्यात आली आहे. भांडुपच्या तुलेशत पाडा येथील हा प्रकार घडला आहे. भांडुप पोलीस ठाण्याचे वरिष्ठ निरीक्षक श्रीनिवास पन्हाळे यांनी दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार, नेहा गुप्ता असे हत्या करण्यात आलेल्या महिलेचे नाव

चीनला गंभीर परि

चीन, दि. ४ (वृत्तसंस्था) : चीन मिसाईल सिस्टिम तैनात केल्याचे गंभीर दखल घेतली आहे. "दक्षिण लष्करी सामर्थ्य वाढवत आहे. त भोगावे लागतील," असे अमेरिकेचे सचिव साराह सॅडर्स यांनी चीनच्या विचारलेल्या प्रश्नाला उत्तर देताना ह्या काय परिणाम भोगावे लागतील ते नाही. दक्षिण चीन सागरावरून चीन वाद सुरू आहे. संपूर्ण दक्षिण चीन हक्क सांगत आहे. व्हिएतनामसह अनेक

'सारथी'चे

मुख्यमंत्री

मुंबई, दि. ४ (प्रतिनिधी) : राज्यातील मराठा, कुणबी समाजासह शेती व्यवसायातील बहुजन समाजाच्या सामाजिक, आर्थिक आणि शैक्षणिक उन्नतीसाठी अधिकाधिक संधी उपलब्ध करून त्यांच्या सर्वांगीण विकासासाठी विविध उपाययोजना सुचविणारा अहवाल गुरुवारी छत्रपती शाहू महाराज संशोधन, प्रशिक्षण आणि मानव विकास संस्थेच्या (सारथी) मार्गदर्शन समितीने मुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांच्याकडे सुपूर्द केला. छत्रपती शाहू महाराज संशोधन, प्रशिक्षण व मानव विकास संस्थेच्या स्थापनेसंदर्भात पूर्वतयारीसाठी मार्गदर्शन समिती स्थापन करण्याचा निर्णय राज्य शासनाने घेतला होता. सामाजिक अभ्यासक डॉ. सदान मोरे यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली आणि डी.आर. परिहार यांचा सदान म्हणून समावेश असलेली समिती



Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018

(₹ in Crore except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended			Year ended		Year ended	
		31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2017 (Audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2017 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	423.73	460.03	512.88	1808.30	2084.74	1958.17	2257.80
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	41.95	55.79	73.29	202.14	348.10	194.35	353.19
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	41.95	55.79	73.29	202.14	348.10	194.35	353.19
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	26.79	36.41	48.80	131.08	228.03	125.27	232.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	27.96	36.11	48.13	131.33	226.92	125.21	234.27
6	Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	—	—	—	899.39	787.07	916.89	806.70
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	1.36	1.84	2.47	6.64	11.55	6.38	11.76
9	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	1.36	1.84	2.47	6.64	11.55	6.38	11.76

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4th May, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
 - The above results is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.indocount.com.
 - The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.
 - The Board has recommended Final Dividend of ₹0.40 per equity share (20%) of ₹ 2/- per share, subject to the approval of shareholders at ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 - The Company mainly operates only in one segment namely "Textiles" and hence segment details are not required to be published.
 - The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anil Kumar Jain
Executive Chairman
DIN 00086106

Place: Mumbai
Date : 4th May, 2018

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, District Kolhapur 416 109, Maharashtra.
Tel No. (230) 2483105 Fax No. (230) 2483275
CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972 | www.indocount.com | icilinvestors@indocount.com